
3508 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/31-continued 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 
HO 

HO 

AK 
AK 
DN 
DN 
DN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 
HO 

HO 

HO 

WN 

AK 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

61.10.001 Ladies fashion gloves manufactured from traditional 

62.02.028 
62.05.017 
62.05.039 
64.01) 
64.02) 

lace 
Inflatable back support pillow 
Electrically heated personal warming pads 
Electrically heated personal warming pads 
Ballet pointe and demi pointe shoes 

71.13.000 Precious metal conrnemorative medals 
71.13.005 Precious metal commemorative medals 
73.20.058 Tube and pipe fititngs (for example, joints, elbows, 
Whole Item unions and flanges), of iron or steel: 

Unscrewed: 
Other 
EXCLUDING: 
Plate cut pipe flanges, E Dine; 
BS 10 1969 
ASA (BSI560) 
BS 4504 (1969) 

73.25.000 7 mm high tensile steel wire 4-phase round indented 
to British standard BS5896-198 section 1 and 2 

73.29.009 Bag carrier conveyor chains 
73.29.019 Bag carrier conveyor chains 
73.35.019 Bi -metal springs 
73.35.029 Bi-metal springs 
73.37.000 Gas fired boat water convention heaters and heat 

exchangers 
73.40.069 Corrosion monitoring rings 
73.40.069 Steel bobbin weights and links 
73.40.069 Stainless steel clips 
73.40.089 Corrosion monitoring rings 
73.40.089 Stainless steel clips 
73.40.089 Steel bobbin weights and links 
74.07.019 Copper tube with aluminium finned insert 
74.11. 002 Expanded metal of copper 

EXCLUDING: 
Expanded metal 0.4 mm thickness, from 1 mm 
S.W.M. to 38 nrn S.W.M. including flattened mesh 

76.16.032 Expanded Metal 
Whole Item EXCLUDING: 

Expanded metal from 0.4mm to 4mm thickness, from 
Imm S.W.M. to 38mm S.W.M., including flattened mesh, 
bu t not anod i sed 

82.02.028 Saws (non-mechanical) and blades for hand or machine 
saws (including toothless saw blades): 
Other blades: 
Other kinds: 
EXCLUDING: 
Circular saw blades 
(1) tungsten carbide tipped 
(2) solid tooth from 305mm (12in) to 610mm (24in) diameter, 
designed for cutting timber 
Gang saw blades for wood sawing 
High carbon steel bandsaw blade (excluding high speed 
steel solid and high speed steel welded edge, and 
tungsten carbide tipped and tungsten carbide coated) 
for cutting meat, bone, metal and wood in 
(i) Hard edge flexible back; or 
(ii) Hard edge tempered (i.e. toughened) back types, in 
any length, and of the following dimensions: 
(a) in widths between 6.35mm and 31.75mm inclusive; and 
(b) with pitches between 3 and 32 teeth per 25.40mm, 
excluding scalloped teeth 
Jigsaw blades 
EXCLUDING: 
Blades over 80mm in total length; 
Lugged typed blades; 
Tungsten carbide coated and tipped blades 

High speed, hollow ground side clearance types or ground 
tooth form types 

82.06.009 Bandknives of widths less than 50 nrn and thickness 
less than 1.2 mm 

83.07.021 Tubular lighting system components as may be approved 
APPROVED: 
(l) Lampholders 
(2) Aluminium fittings viz: Louvres, Mirrors, crucifix 
bends, T connectors, bright anodised brass or silver 
extrusions, bends 
(3) Rubber fittings viz: Bends 
(4) Plastic fittings viz: Bends, diffusers 
(5) Insulated Electric wire curly cord 

Ra tes of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

No. 129 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

504026E 2/86 

505652H 
505982J 
505982J 
522435H 

506067C 
506067C 
680075A 

5/86 
7/86 
6/86 
6/86 

6/86 
7/86 
7/86 

680076K 7/86 

505950L 
505950L 
561393A 
561393A 
561384B 

522196L 
522293B 
522318A 
522196L 
522318A 
522293B 
506059B 
680112K 

6/86 
7/86 
6/86 
7/86 
6/86 

5/86 
5/86 
5/86 
7/86 
7/86 
7/86 
6/86 
7/86 

680113H 7/86 

561334F 7/86 

522169C 5/86 

56073H 5/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 
6/86 
6/86 


