Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/31-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	f Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
	61.10.001	Ladies fashion gloves manufactured from traditional lace	Free	Free	99	504026E	2/86	••
	62.02.028	Inflatable back support pillow	Free	Free	99	505652H	5/86	
		Electrically heated personal warming pads	Free	Free	99	505982J	7/86	
		Electrically heated personal warming pads	Free	Free	99	505982J	6/86	6/86
	64.01)	Ballet pointe and demi pointe shoes	Free	Free	99	522435H	6/86	
	64.02)	Precious metal commemorative medals	Free	Free	99	506067C	6/86	6/86
		Precious metal commemorative medals	Free	Free	99	506067C	7/86	
		Tube and pipe fittings (for example, joints, elbows,	Free	Free	99	680075A	7/86	
10		unions and flanges), of iron or steel: Unscrewed: Other EXCLUDING: Plate cut pipe flanges, E Dine; BS 10 1969 ASA (BS1560)					.,,,,,	
		BS 4504 (1969)						
	73.25.000	7 mm high tensile steel wire 4-phase round indented	Free	Free	99	680076K	7/86	
		to British standard BS5896-198 section 1 and 2	_	_				- 1
		Bag carrier conveyor chains Bag carrier conveyor chains	Free	Free Free	99 99	505950L	6/86 7/86	6/86
		Bi-metal springs	Free Free	Free	99	505950L 561393A	6/86	 6/86
		Bi-metal springs	Free	Free	99	561393A	7/86	
		Gas fired boat water convention heaters and heat	Free	Free	99	561384B	6/86	
		exchangers						
		Corrosion monitoring rings	Free	Free	99	522196L	5/86	6/86
		Steel bobbin weights and links	Free	Free	99	522293B	5/86 5/86	6/86
		Stainless steel clips Corrosion monitoring rings	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	522318A 522196L	7/86	6/86
		Stainless steel clips	Free	Free	99	522318A	7/86	
		Steel bobbin weights and links	Free	Free	99	522293B	7/86	
		Copper tube with aluminium finned insert	Free	Free	99	506059B	6/86	• •
	74.11.002	Expanded metal of copper EXCLUDING: Expanded metal 0.4 mm thickness, from 1 mm	Free	Free	99	680112K	7/86	••
		S.W.M. to 38 mm S.W.M. including flattened mesh						
	76.16.032	Expanded Metal	Free	Free	99	680113H	7/86	
	Whole Item	EXCLUDING: Expanded metal from 0.4mm to 4mm thickness, from lmm S.W.M. to 38mm S.W.M., including flattened mesh, but not anodised	,					
	82.02.028		Free	Free	99	561334F	7/86	••
		Other kinds: EXCLUDING:						
		Circular saw blades (1) tungsten carbide tipped						
		(2) solid tooth from 305mm (12in) to 610mm (24in) diameter, designed for cutting timber						
		Gang saw blades for wood sawing						
		High carbon steel bandsaw blade (excluding high speed steel solid and high speed steel welded edge, and tungsten carbide tipped and tungsten carbide coated)						
		for cutting meat, bone, metal and wood in (i) Hard edge flexible back; or (ii) Hard edge tempered (i.e. toughened) back types, in						
		any length, and of the following dimensions: (a) in widths between 6.35mm and 31.75mm inclusive; and (b) with pitches between 3 and 32 teeth per 25.40mm,						
		excluding scalloped teeth Jigsaw blades EXCLUDING:						
		Blades over 80mm in total length; Lugged typed blades; Tungsten carbide coated and tipped blades						
	1	High speed, hollow ground side clearance types or ground						
	82.06.009	tooth form types Bandknives of widths less than 50 mm and thickness less than 1.2 mm	Free	Free	99	522169C	5/86	• •
	83.07.021	Tubular lighting system components as may be approved APPROVED: (1) Lampholders	Free	Free	99	56073Н	5/86	••
		(2) Aluminium fittings viz: Louvres, Mirrors, crucifix bends, T connectors, bright anodised brass or silver extrusions, bends						
		 (3) Rubber fittings viz: Bends (4) Plastic fittings viz: Bends, diffusers (5) Insulated Electric wire curly cord 						